Car Park Charging Comparisons with Neighbouring Authorities

The current charging system is considered similar or slightly cheaper than in neighbouring towns. There are however, considerable variations in charges and strategies making it difficult to carry out an exact comparison.

Tariffs in the Short Stay Car Parks

	Caerphilly	Merthyr Tydfil	Rhondda Cynon	Newport
			Taf	
Up to 1 hour	50p	70p	75p	N/A
Up to 2 hours	80p	£1.30	£1.50	N/A
Up to 3 hours	£1.20	£1.60	£2.50	£1.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.00	£2.30	£3.40	N/A
Up to 5 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A	£3.50
Daily	£3.50	£3.80	£12.55	£4.50
Five Days	N/A	£17.00	N/A	N/A
Six Days	N/A	£19.00	N/A	N/A

Tariffs in the Long Stay Car Parks

	Caerphilly	Merthyr Tydfil	Rhondda Cynon Taf
Up to 1 hour	50p	70p	N/A
Up to 2 hours	70p	£1.30	N/A
Up to 3 hours	90p	£1.60	N/A
Up to 4 hours	£1.20	£2.30	£1.30
Up to 5 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A
Daily	£2.00	£3.80	£2.50
Weekly 6 days	£9.00	£19.00	N/A
Season ticket Non	95/3 months	N/A	N/A
residents	£350/year		
Season ticket	£70/year	N/A	N/A
Residents			